PIDDDDDDDD44400

(Requestor's Name)
,
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Carrier 2,
(Document Number)
,
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
<u> </u>
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: TYOUS BUSH ON CONSTITUTE ARREST STATE ARRE
Office Use Only



300179955533

05/20/10--01027--018 **52.50



Amund cus Manus Chs Ma (e) 15/18

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section
Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORI	PORATION:	Master Tek Landscapir	ng Inc.
DOCUMENT NU	JMBER:	P1000000446	66
The enclosed Artic	cles of Amendment and fee a	are submitted for filing.	
Please return all co	orrespondence concerning thi	is matter to the following:	
		Travis Bush	
	Ŋ	lame of Contact Person	
	Maste	r Tek Landscaping Inc.	
	-	Firm/Company	
4838 Ute St			
 • . •		Address	
	(Orlando FI ,32819	
	Water the state of	City/ State and Zip Code	
	E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual report notification	n)
For further informa	ation concerning this matter,	please call:	
	Travis Bush	at (407)	925-6166
Name	of Contact Person	Area Code & Daytime	Telephone Number
Enclosed is a chec	k for the following amount n	nade payable to the Florida Dep	partment of State:
□ \$35 Filing Fee	\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed	Z \$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)
Mailing A		Street Address	
Amendmer		Amendment Section	
Division of Corporations		Division of Corporations	
P.O. Box 6327		Clifton Building	irolo

Tallahassee, FL 32301



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 3, 2010

TRAVIS BUSH MASTER TEK LANDSCAPING INC 4838 UTE STREET ORLANDO, FL 32819

SUBJECT: MASTER TEK LANDSCAPING INC

Ref. Number: P10000004466

We have received your document for MASTER TEK LANDSCAPING INC and your check(s) totaling \$52.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The document number of the name conflict is L05000087087 - ELITE INVESTMENT GROUP, LLC.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6925.

Teresa Brown Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 510A00013888



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

May 21, 2010

TRAVIS BUSH MASTER TEK LANDSCAPING INC 4838 UTE STREET ORLANDO, FL 32819

SUBJECT: MASTER TEK LANDSCAPING INC

Ref. Number: P10000004466

We have received your document for MASTER TEK LANDSCAPING INC and your check(s) totaling \$52.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6925.

Letter Number: 510A00012903

Teresa Brown Regulatory Specialist II

www.sunbiz.org

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

	k Lanuscapi	. -	4->		
(Name of Corporation as cur		me Fioriua Dept. of Sta	E		
	0000004466 imber of Corporat	: (: 61			
(Document Nu	imper of Corporat	ion (ir known)			
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.10 amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:		tes, this <i>Florida Profit C</i>	Corporation adopts	the fo	llowing
A. If amending name, enter the new name	of the corporatio	<u>n:</u>			
Elite Ente	erprise of Orlan	do Inc.	<i>T</i>	he nev	À
name must be distinguishable and contain abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the name must contain the word "chartered," "pr	e designation "C	orp," "Inc," or "Co". A	or "incorporated" I professional corp	or th	e
B. Enter new principal office address, if ap (Principal office address MUST BE A STRE		4838 L Orland	He31.	5	819
C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFF		4838 Ute St			
	**	Orlando Fl. 32819			
				10	₽ E E
D. If amending the registered agent and/or new registered agent and/or the new reg			er the name of the	JUN II	CRETAR LAHASS
Name of New Registered Agent:	Bonita Bush		_	AH	100 E
New Registered Office Address:	4838 Ute St (Flore	ida street address)	-	9: 52	STATE
•	Orlando (City)		Florida <u>32819</u> Code)	_	A
New Registered Agent's Signature, if change I hereby accept the appointment as registered	agent. I am famil			osition.	

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>	Type of Action
Preside	Reginald Baker	1902 Hounor Rd Condo Orlando Fl , 32839	
Preside	Travis Bush	4838 Ute St Orlando fl,32819	
Vice P	Vanessa Ford	4838 Ute St orlando fl,32819	
	ling or adding additional Art additional sheets, if necessary).		
<u>provisi</u>		change, reclassification, or cancellation of induced in the amendmen	
,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Title .	Name	Address	Type of Action
Directo	Melinda Randle	4838 Ute St Orlando fi. 32819	
Directo	Bonita Bush	4838 Ute St orlando fl, 32819	✓ Add .
	dditional sheets, if necessary). (Be		
provisi	mendment provides for an exchangons for implementing the amendmenting applicable, indicate N/A)		

The date of each amendment	t(s) adoption: 05-12-2010
	(date of adoption is required)
Effective date if applicable:	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(CHECK ONE)
The amendment(s) was/we by the shareholders was/we	ere adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) ere sufficient for approval.
	are approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement and for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
"The number of votes	cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval
by	,"
	(voting group)
The amendment(s) was/we action was not required.	ere adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder
The amendment(s) was/we action was not required.	ere adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder
Dated_05-1	2-2010
(18) sele	a director, president or other officer – if directors or officers have not been exted, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court pointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)
	Travis Bush
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)
	Vice President
	(Title of person signing)